RESOLUTION RELATIN	G TO THE NONRENEWAL
OF THE TEAC	HING CONTRACT
	OF

Member \_\_\_\_\_\_ introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

## CLARK TAYNTON, A PROBATIONARY TEACHER

WHEREAS, Clark Taynton is a probationary teacher in Independent District No. 2143.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent District No. 2143, that pursuant to Minn. Stat. 122A.40, subd. 51 and the District Master Agreement, the teaching contract of Clark Taynton, a probationary teacher in Independent District No.2143, shall be nonrenewed at the end of the 2022 - 2023 school year effective June 1, 2023. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding the nonrenewal of the teacher's teaching contract.

Notice of Nonrenewal

Mr Clark Taynton 1000 Shumway Ave Faribault, MN 55021

Dear Mr Taynton:

You are hereby notified that at a regular scheduled meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 2143 held on Monday May 22, 2023, a resolution was adopted by a majority roll call vote to terminate your contract effective at the end of the current school year and not to renew your contract for the 2023-2024 school year. Said action of the board is taken pursuant to M.S. 122A.40, Subd. 5.